limited to landscape setbacks, street edges 
including required sidewalk and street tree 
enhancements. 

*  Open space requirement: in the amount of 
twenty (20) square feet for each one thousand 
(1,000) square feet of gross office floor area shall 
be required of projects that include eighty-five 
thousand (85,000) or more square feet of gross 
office floor area in DOC1, DOC2, DMC, DMR/C and 
DH2 zones.)

•	 The Vacation concept open space requirements 
is approximatelY 8,930SF.

•	 The open space requirement is significantly 
exceeded and is able to be distributed